
ROUTE 279a
I.IAXII,IUI.I OFF.PEAK fARE

A muimum off-oeak fare of 25o is charged at the followins
times:-

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS 09.30- 16.00
I 9.OO - 24.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLTC HOLTDAYS 05.30-24.00

STANDARD CONDITIONS
FARES FOR CHILDREN
OllE CHTLD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child oa-
senser or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a sat to the exclusion of a fare
payine passenger, is carried free.
Children aced 5 year! and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5
years will be charged 5D at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS
Doss are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged 5p at all times.
Guide dogs accompanying blind oersons are carried free,
Dogs are not allowed on the seats.
rHE FARES SHOWI{ APPLY ONLY W}IEilTEROUGH 

'OURiIEI' 
ARE RUiI

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERI,'ITS AND COI{CESSIOI{ATY FARE PER}IIIS
G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route
durins the Dermitted periods:-

MONDAYSTO FRIDAYS 09,30-16.00
t9.00-24.@

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLTC HOLTDAYS 05.30-24.00

All other concessionary fare Dermits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare tBvel
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FARES FOR CHILDREN
ONE CHILD aced under 5 years and accompanyins a fare-paying adult or
senser or a oass-holder, and, NOI OCCUPYING a sear to ihJexclusion
PaYlnc Dasseneer. rs carrred iree
Children aged 5 years and under I 6 years and additional children aced under 5 years
will be charsed the fares shown be 6w which applv afall timei. 

:--

CHARGES FOR DOGS
Dogs are_ carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged for o1 the sare basis as children r"ia 5 ,Li...
Guide docs accompanying blind persons are carried free.
Dogs are not allowed on the seats.
G.L.C. TRAYEL PERMITS AilD COilCESSIONARY FARE PERI,IITS
G, L,C. travel permits are avai lable fo. free travel over the whole of this route duringlne.permrtted perio_ds, and holders of concessionary fare permits issued by Hert_rorosilre (.ounty Council are entitled to travel at the child fare, betweenWALTHAM CROSS and FINSBURY PARK STATIoNol..Irv Juiine ii,i,pii;iii"J

child pas-
of a fare-

RourEs 279 .279t

LIVERPOOL STREET Stotion gS (279A) 
^___-J

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

09.30-t5.59
r 9.00-23.59

05,30-23.59
L

SUBURBAI{ BUS PASSE5

are NOT AVAILABLE for travel on this rolte
BETWEEN lSLlilGTOt{ St. Mory's Churchz
AND Sl.llTHFlELD North Side 98 (279) or

AII other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEpTED for reduced fareover any part of this route.
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY OiILY WHEI{ THROUGH JOURI{EYS ARE NUil

ALL FARES OUTSIDE BOX
CHILDREN AGED 5 AND UNDER l6 YEARS are chareed
as follows AT ALL TIMES:-

Where adult fare is 8o. child fare is 5p.
Where adult fare is l3p or more. child fare is l0o.

I.IAXIMUI.I OFF.PEAX FARE
A maximum off-peak fare of35p is charced at the followinc

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLTC HOLTDAYS 0530_2359
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R0[,TES 279 . 279a
ADULT SUNDAY FARES

THE FARES SHOu/N
ON THIS GHART
apply at the followinc times:-

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05,3G2359

aLl fARES tilStDE 80X
CHILDREN AGED 5 AND UNDER t6 YEARS are charsedthe fares shown on the chitd fa.erabtt whiah-a;Dli;i
all times,
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2r9A

GOSWELL ROAD SDencer Streer 99

CLERKET(WELL NOAD 98

BAnBlCAL Srorion 97

LOllDOll WALL Wood St/eet ,5

IIVERPoOL STnEET Stot,on 95

FARES FOR CHILDREN
OXE CHILD aced under 5 years ao! accompanyins afare-paying adult or child pas-
senser or a pass-holde., and NOI OCCUPYTNC a seat to th6 exctusibn;i tf:r
oa/'ng Dassense.. is carrred free,
Child.ea aeed 5 year-s and under l6 vears and add,tronat chitdren aged under 5 years
wr't De chd/eed the tarer shown betow wh:ch aoDl, at all trmes.
CHARGES FOR DOGS
Does are-carrred at the d scretron of the Conductor or Driver,Ooerator and are(na-eed lor on the same basis as ch.ldren aced 5 years,
Guide dogs accomoanyinc btind Dersons are cirrieci irei.
Docs are not allowed on the seats,
q.L.c. TRAYEL pEnlllTs AltD cot{cEsstollARy FARE pEn]4tTs
G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travei over the whole of this route
durine the oerm tted periodsr-

|'4ONDAYS to FRIDAYS 09.30-15.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS I9.OO-23.59

& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05,3G23.59
Concess,onarv Fare Perm ts jssud bv Hertfordshire Counii eouncil are available
lo-I llaye! 4t the child fare berween HAMI4OND SIREEI aod F|NSBURY pARK
5 I A I rON ONLY d-r ne the De.mitled Deriodsi-

I1oNDAYS TO FR|DAYS 09.00_23.59
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS

& PUBL]C HOLIDAYS 05.30-23,59All other concessionary fare permits are NOT AC,IEpTED for reduced fare
travel over any Dart of this route.
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ALL FARES OUISIDE BOX
CHILDREN ACED 5 AND UNDER 16 YEARS are chareed
50 at all times.
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RourEs 279 .279n^
C}IIID FARES

FARES FOR CHILDREN
O]{E CHILD aaed under 5 years and accomDanyins a fare-payin8 adult or child p*-
senser or a pass-holder. and NOT OCCUPYING a srat to the exclusion of a fare
paying Dassenger, is carried free.
Children aged 5 years and under l6 years and additional children a:ed under 5 years
will be chareed the fares shown below WHICH APPLY AT ALL TIMES.
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